

Amend SB 407 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 6 of the bill, strike the amended heading to Article 38.45, Code of Criminal Procedure (page 6, lines 17 through 19), and substitute the following:

Art. 38.45. EVIDENCE DEPICTING OR DESCRIBING ABUSE OF OR SEXUAL CONDUCT BY [~~THAT CONSTITUTES~~] CHILD OR MINOR [~~PORNOGRAPHY~~].

(2) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in amended Article 38.45(a), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 6, line 24), strike "that".

(3) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in amended Article 38.45(a)(1), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 6, line 25), between "(1)" and "constitutes", insert "that".

(4) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in added Article 38.45(a)(1), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 6, line 26), strike "or".

(5) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in added Article 38.45(a)(2), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 7, line 1), between "Penal Code" and the period, insert the following:

; or

(3) that is described by Section 2 or 5, Article 38.071, of this code

(6) In SECTION 8 of the bill, strike the amended heading to Article 39.15, Code of Criminal Procedure (page 7, lines 4 through 6) and substitute the following:

Art. 39.15. DISCOVERY OF EVIDENCE DEPICTING OR DESCRIBING ABUSE OF OR SEXUAL CONDUCT BY [~~THAT CONSTITUTES~~] CHILD OR MINOR [~~PORNOGRAPHY~~].

(7) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in added Article 39.15(a)(1), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 7, line 12), strike "or".

(8) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in added Article 39.15(a)(2), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 7, line 14), between "Penal Code" and the period, insert the following:

; or

(3) that is described by Section 2 or 5, Article 38.071, of this code